

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3152 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "... percent of"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 20, delete "under paragraph (a)"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 22, delete "for stadium improvements" and insert "to be used in accordance
1.5 with section 473J.13, subdivision 4"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(e), clause (2),"
- 1.7 Page 2, after line 4, insert:
- 1.8 "(d) For purposes of this section, revenue from the tax imposed under subdivision 6
1.9 attributable to the conduct of electronic pull-tabs shall be determined by multiplying the
1.10 total combined net receipts tax collected under subdivision 6 by a fraction, the numerator
1.11 of which is the aggregate of all net receipts derived from the conduct of electronic pull-tabs
1.12 reported by tax filers on Minnesota Department of Revenue Form G1, line 9, column C,
1.13 and the denominator of which is the aggregate of all combined net receipts from all lawful
1.14 gambling reported by tax filers on Minnesota Department of Revenue Form G1, line 13."
- 1.15 Page 2, line 5, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"
- 1.16 Page 2, line 6, delete "2024" and insert "2023" and after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.17 Page 2, line 7, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.18 Page 2, delete line 8